Feldenkrais Guild® of North America NATAB ACCREDITATION FEE SCHEDULE

Due to the economic impact of Covid-19, effective December 1, 2020, the annual accreditation fees for payments received before December 31, 2021 are reduced to \$80 per trainee for programs in US, Canada and Russia and \$50 per trainee for programs in Mexico and Argentina. The fee for pilot programs will be \$108 per trainee during this time.

Beginning January 1, 2022, the following fee schedule will apply:

The annual accreditation fees per trainee shall be calculated based on the full tuition rate for total number of trainees enrolled. Discounts and late fees will be set by the Executive Committee. Accreditation fees are due at the beginning of each training year. A 5% discount applies if full payment is received within 30 days of the beginning of the training year. A 5% late fee applies to payments received after the beginning of the next training year. Fees may be prorated for trainees who have been added or dropped, based on the portion of the year attended.

US, Canada, and countries outside Mexico and South America

• Feldenkrais® training programs accredited after January 1, 2020, except Mexico and South America (percentage of tuition per enrolled trainee):

• 20 trainees or less: 2%

21-25 trainees: 2.5%26 trainees or more: 3%

 Feldenkrais training programs accredited before January 1, 2020, rate per enrolled trainee:

US and Canada:

20 trainees or less: \$10021 trainees or more: \$120

- Other Countries: \$100 per enrolled trainee
- Pilot Feldenkrais® Practitioner training program: \$135 per trainee
- Pilot Project ATM® Teacher Training Programs (percentage of tuition per enrolled trainee):

• 20 trainees or less: 3%

21-25 trainees: 3.5%26 trainees or more: 4%

Mexico and South America

• Feldenkrais® training programs in Mexico and South America (percentage of tuition per enrolled trainee):

• 20 trainees or less: 1%

21-25 trainees: 1.25%

• 26 trainees or more: 1.5%

• Pilot Project ATM® Teacher Training Programs (approved 9/28/20)

Total enrollment 20 trainees or less: 3% of full tuition

• Total enrollment 21-25 trainees: 3.5% of full tuition

Total enrollment 26 trainees or more: 4% of full tuition